### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

### A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

80-1-13-.04 Registrations **Date Filed: November 15, 2012** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

# B. COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 281-5-1 Alabama New Markets Development Program

Date Filed: November 6, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

### C. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

**Amended Rule:** 

262-X-4-.02 Eligibility Criteria Generally

Date Filed: November 9, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

# D. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

270-X-3-.10 Duties of Allied Dental Personnel

270-X-5-.05 Disciplinary Hearings for Dentists and Dental Hygienists

Date Filed: November 6, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

**New Rule:** 

270-X-4-.10 Registration of a 501(c)(3) Dental Clinic

Date Filed: November 6, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.

# E. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

290-2-1-.01 Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds 290-2-1-.04 Annual Apportionment of the Public School Funds

Date Filed: November 8, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

# F. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

**Amended Rules:** 

360-X-1-.01 General Regulations and Administrative Procedures

360-X-5-.02 Certified Fire Investigator II

Date Filed: October 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

### FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

### **Amended Rules:**

360-X-5-.04 Certified Accelerant Detection Canine Handler 360-X-5-.05 Certified Explosives Detection Canine Handler Incipient Industrial Fire Brigade Member

Date Filed: October 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

### **New Rules:**

360-X-1502	Advanced Exterior Industrial Fire Brigade Member
360-X-1503	Interior Structural Industrial Fire Brigade Member
360-X-1504	Industrial Fire Brigade Leader

360-X-19-.12 Certified Rescue Technician: Swift Water Rescue

Date Filed: October 30, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No.11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

### G. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

# **Amended Rule:**

410-2-4-.15 Inpatient Hospice Services

Date Filed: November 2, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

### H. MEDICAID AGENCY

### **Amended Rules:**

560-X-1007	Review of Medicaid Residents
560-X-1010	Admission Criteria
560-X-1011	Establishment of Medical Need
560-X-1302	Participating Providers
560-X-1317	Motorized/Power Wheelchairs

Date Filed: November 9, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

### I. NURSING, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

610-X-4-.14 Fees

Date Filed: November 19, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.

### J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

810-5-8-.04 Registration Denial – Mandatory Liability Insurance

Date Filed: November 19, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2012.

New Rule:

810-6-5-.36 Prepaid Wireless 9-1-1 Charge

Date Filed: November 19, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2012.

#### K. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 820-7-1 Procedure for Electronic Recording of Real Property Records **Date Filed: October 29, 2012** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2012.